
Fall 2025 Adult Healthcare Courses Barton Community College

CRN COURSE INSTRUCTOR FORMAT CLASS LOCATION CLASS DATES CLASS TIME LAB LOCATION LAB DATES LAB TIMES CLINCAL 
LOCATION

CLINICAL 
DATES

CLINICAL TIMES CPR CERT State Testing 
Date

11227 CNA Knaple Face to Face         
16 week

Barton Campus T-
119

8/20/25-12/11/25 M/W/F       
8AM-9:20AM 

BCCC, T-119  9/8/25, 
9/15/25, 
9/22/25, 
9/29/25

3:30PM-9PM,  
3:30PM-9PM,  
3:30PM-9PM,  
3:30PM-9PM

Leisure 
Homestead, 

Stafford

10/25/25, 
10/26/25, 
10/30/25

6AM-4:30PM, 
6AM-4:30PM, 
6AM-4:30PM

10/6/25 at 
3:30PM

1/8/2026 at 
2PM

11229 CNA Knaple Face to Face       
16 week 

Barton Campus T-
119

8/20/25-12/11/25 M/W/F     
1:45PM-
3:05PM

BCCC, T-119  9/3/25, 
9/10/25, 
9/17/25, 
9/24/25

3:30PM-9PM,  
3:30PM-9PM,  
3:30PM-9PM,  
3:30PM-9PM

Locust Grove, 
Lacrosse

10/11/25, 
10/12/25, 
10/16/25

6AM-4:30PM, 
6AM-4:30PM, 
6AM-4:30PM

10/1/25 at 
3:30PM

1/8/2026 at 
2PM

11231 CNA Knaple Hybrid                  
16 week

Hybrid/Online 8/20/25-12/11/25 Online BCCC, T-119 8/20/25, 
9/4/25, 

9/11/25, 
9/18/25, 
9/25/25

10AM-11AM,  
3:30PM-9PM,  
3:30PM-9PM,  
3:30PM-9PM,  
3:30PM-9PM

Leisure 
Homestead, 

Stafford

11/13/25, 
11/15/25, 
11/16/25

6AM-4:30PM, 
6AM-4:30PM, 
6AM-4:30PM

10/2/25 at 
3:30PM

1/8/2026 at 
2PM

11324 CNA M. Nelson Hybrid                  
16 week

Hybrid/Online 8/18/25-12/11/25 Online BCCC, T-117 on 
8/18/25 and T-119 
all other lab dates

8/26/25. 
9/16/25, 
9/27/25, 
10/7/25, 
10/16/25

3PM-7PM, 
3PM-7PM, 
9AM-4PM, 
3PM-7PM, 
4PM-7PM

Good Samaritan 
at Ellsworth

10/24/25, 
10/25/25, 
12/5/25, 
12/6/25

9AM-2PM, 9AM-
4PM, 9AM-4PM, 

9AM-5PM

9/12/25 at 
3:30PM or 
11/6/25 at 

3:30PM

1/8/2026 at 
2PM

11232 CNA Unruh Hybrid                     
8 week

Hybrid/Online 8/18/25-10/12/25 Online BCCC, T-117 on 
8/18/25 and T-119 
all other lab dates

8/18/25, 
8/30/25, 
9/1/25, 
9/6/25

1PM-2PM, 
8AM-4PM, 
8AM-4PM, 
8AM-2PM

Diversicare, 
Larned

9/27/25,  
9/28/25,  
10/4/25

6AM-6PM, 9AM-
4PM, 6AM-2PM

9/9/25 at 
3PM

11/6/2025 at 
2PM

11233 CNA Birkholz Face to Face         
8 week

Good Samaritan at 
Ellsworth

8/20/25-10/10/25 Tues./Thurs      
4PM-9PM

Good Samaritan at 
Ellsworth

included in 
the class

included in the 
class

Good Samaritan 
at Ellsworth

included in 
the class

included in the 
class

included in 
the class

11/6/2025 at 
2PM

11331 CNA M. Nelson Hybrid                     
8 week

Hybrid/Online 8/18/25-10/12/25 Online BCCC, T-117 on 
8/18/25 and T-119 
all other lab dates

8/18/25, 
8/23/25, 
8/24/25, 
9/7/25

1PM-2PM, 
9AM-5PM, 
9AM-4PM, 
9AM-5PM

Good Samaritan 
at Ellsworth

9/19/25, 
9/20/25, 
10/4/25, 
10/5/25

9AM-4PM, 9AM-
4PM, 9AM-5PM, 

9AM-2PM

9/12/25 at 
3:30PM 

11/6/2025 at 
2PM

11323 CNA Birkholz Face to Face         
8 week

Good Samaritan at 
Ellsworth

10/13/25-12/11/25 Tues./Thurs  
4PM-9PM

Good Samaritan at 
Ellsworth

included in 
the class

included in the 
class

Good Samaritan 
at Ellsworth

included in 
the class

included in the 
class

included in 
the class

1/8/2026 at 
2PM

11332 CNA M. Nelson Hybrid                    
8 week

Hybrid/Online 10/13/25-12/7/25 Online BCCC, T-117 on 
10/13/25 and T-
119 all other lab 

dates

10/13/25, 
10/18/25, 
10/19/25, 
11/1/25

1PM-2PM, 
9AM-5PM, 
9AM-4PM, 
9AM-5PM

Good Samaritan 
at Ellsworth

11/10/25, 
11/11/25, 
11/15/25, 
11/16/25

9AM-4PM, 9AM-
5PM, 9AM-4PM, 

9AM-2PM

11/6/25 at 
3:30PM

1/8/2026 at 
2PM

11326 CMA Merritt-Berg Hybrid                    
8 week

Hybrid/Online 8/18/25-10/12/25 Online BCCC, T-117 on 
8/18/25 and T-119 
all other lab dates

8/18/25, 
9/23/2025

1PM-2PM, 
5PM-9PM

Lincoln Manor, 
Lincoln

10/4/25, 
10/5/25, 
10/7/25

6AM-4:30PM, 
6AM-4:30PM, 

4PM-9PM

N/A 11/6/2025 at 
2PM

11327 CMA Sramek Hybrid                    
8 week

Hybrid/Online 10/13/25-12/7/25 Online BCCC, T-117 on 
10/13/25 and T-
119 all other lab 

dates

10/13/25, 
11/5/2025

1PM-2PM, 
9:30AM- 
12:30PM

Locust Grove, 
Lacrosse

11/13/25, 
11/21/25, 
11/22/25, 
12/4/25

6AM-1PM,   
6AM-1PM,   
6AM-1PM,    
6AM-1PM

N/A 1/8/2026 at 
2PM

Contact us for more information at (620)792-9266 or follow us on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/groups/bartonadulthealthcare/ 



Fall 2025 Adult Healthcare Courses Barton Community College

CRN COURSE INSTRUCTOR FORMAT CLASS LOCATION CLASS DATES CLASS TIME LAB LOCATION LAB DATES LAB TIMES CLINCAL 
LOCATION

CLINICAL 
DATES

CLINICAL TIMES CPR CERT State Testing 
Date

11328 CMA Merritt-Berg Hybrid                    
8 week

Hybrid/Online 10/13/25-12/7/25 Online BCCC, T-117 on 
10/13/25 and T-
119 all other lab 

dates

10/13/25, 
11/2/2025

1PM-2PM, 
8AM-Noon

Lincoln Manor, 
Lincoln

11/15/25,  
11/16/25,  
11/18/25

6AM-4:30PM, 
6AM-4:30PM, 

4PM-9PM

N/A 1/8/2026 at 
2PM

*** All classes are tentative, pending state approval and student enrollment. Clinical may not be held in Barton county. Class schedule changes or updates may occur at the discretion of the instructor.

Contact us for more information at (620)792-9266 or follow us on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/groups/bartonadulthealthcare/ 


	Fall 2025

