Fall 2025 Adult Healthcare Courses

CRN	COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	FORMAT	CLASS LOCATION	CLASS DATES	CLASS TIME	LAB LOCATION	LAB DATES	LAB TIMES	CLINCAL LOCATION	CLINICAL DATES	CLINICAL TIMES	CPR CERT	State Testing Date
11227	CNA	Knaple	Face to Face 16 week	Barton Campus T- 119	8/20/25-12/11/25	M/W/F 8AM-9:20AM	BCCC, T-119	9/8/25, 9/15/25, 9/22/25, 9/29/25	3:30PM-9PM, 3:30PM-9PM, 3:30PM-9PM, 3:30PM-9PM	Leisure Homestead, Stafford	10/25/25, 10/26/25, 10/30/25	6AM-4:30PM, 6AM-4:30PM, 6AM-4:30PM	10/6/25 at 3:30PM	1/8/2026 at 2PM
11229	CNA	Knaple	Face to Face 16 week	Barton Campus T- 119	8/20/25-12/11/25	M/W/F 1:45PM- 3:05PM	BCCC, T-119	9/3/25, 9/10/25, 9/17/25, 9/24/25	3:30PM-9PM, 3:30PM-9PM, 3:30PM-9PM, 3:30PM-9PM	Locust Grove, Lacrosse	10/11/25, 10/12/25, 10/16/25	6AM-4:30PM, 6AM-4:30PM, 6AM-4:30PM	10/1/25 at 3:30PM	1/8/2026 at 2PM
11231	CNA	Knaple	Hybrid 16 week	Hybrid/Online	8/20/25-12/11/25	Online	BCCC, T-119	8/20/25, 9/4/25, 9/11/25, 9/18/25, 9/25/25	10AM-11AM, 3:30PM-9PM, 3:30PM-9PM, 3:30PM-9PM, 3:30PM-9PM	Leisure Homestead, Stafford	11/13/25, 11/15/25, 11/16/25	6AM-4:30PM, 6AM-4:30PM, 6AM-4:30PM	10/2/25 at 3:30PM	1/8/2026 at 2PM
11324	CNA	M. Nelson	Hybrid 16 week	Hybrid/Online	8/18/25-12/11/25	Online	BCCC, T-117 on 8/18/25 and T-119 all other lab dates	8/26/25. 9/16/25, 9/27/25, 10/7/25, 10/16/25	3PM-7PM, 3PM-7PM, 9AM-4PM, 3PM-7PM, 4PM-7PM	Good Samaritan at Ellsworth	10/24/25, 10/25/25, 12/5/25, 12/6/25	9AM-2PM, 9AM- 4PM, 9AM-4PM, 9AM-5PM	9/12/25 at 3:30PM or 11/6/25 at 3:30PM	1/8/2026 at 2PM
11232	CNA	Unruh	Hybrid 8 week	Hybrid/Online	8/18/25-10/12/25	Online	BCCC, T-117 on 8/18/25 and T-119 all other lab dates	8/18/25, 8/30/25, 9/1/25, 9/6/25	1PM-2PM, 8AM-4PM, 8AM-4PM, 8AM-2PM	Diversicare, Larned	9/27/25, 9/28/25, 10/4/25	6AM-6PM, 9AM- 4PM, 6AM-2PM	9/9/25 at 3PM	11/6/2025 at 2PM
11233	CNA	Birkholz	Face to Face 8 week	Good Samaritan at Ellsworth	8/20/25-10/10/25	Tues./Thurs 4PM-9PM	Good Samaritan at Ellsworth	included in the class	included in the class	Good Samaritan at Ellsworth	included in the class	included in the class	included in the class	11/6/2025 at 2PM
11331	CNA	M. Nelson	Hybrid 8 week	Hybrid/Online	8/18/25-10/12/25	Online	BCCC, T-117 on 8/18/25 and T-119 all other lab dates	8/18/25, 8/23/25, 8/24/25, 9/7/25	1PM-2PM, 9AM-5PM, 9AM-4PM, 9AM-5PM	Good Samaritan at Ellsworth	9/19/25, 9/20/25, 10/4/25, 10/5/25	9AM-4PM, 9AM- 4PM, 9AM-5PM, 9AM-2PM	9/12/25 at 3:30PM	11/6/2025 at 2PM
11323	CNA	Birkholz	Face to Face 8 week	Good Samaritan at Ellsworth	10/13/25-12/11/25	Tues./Thurs 4PM-9PM	Good Samaritan at Ellsworth	included in the class	included in the class	Good Samaritan at Ellsworth	included in the class	included in the class	included in the class	1/8/2026 at 2PM
11332	CNA	M. Nelson	Hybrid 8 week	Hybrid/Online	10/13/25-12/7/25	Online	BCCC, T-117 on 10/13/25 and T- 119 all other lab dates	10/13/25, 10/18/25, 10/19/25, 11/1/25	1PM-2PM, 9AM-5PM, 9AM-4PM, 9AM-5PM	Good Samaritan at Ellsworth	11/10/25, 11/11/25, 11/15/25, 11/16/25	9AM-4PM, 9AM- 5PM, 9AM-4PM, 9AM-2PM	11/6/25 at 3:30PM	1/8/2026 at 2PM
11326	СМА	Merritt-Berg	Hybrid 8 week	Hybrid/Online	8/18/25-10/12/25	Online	BCCC, T-117 on 8/18/25 and T-119 all other lab dates	8/18/25, 9/23/2025	1PM-2PM, 5PM-9PM	Lincoln Manor, Lincoln	10/4/25, 10/5/25, 10/7/25	6AM-4:30PM, 6AM-4:30PM, 4PM-9PM	N/A	11/6/2025 at 2PM
11327	СМА	Sramek	Hybrid 8 week	Hybrid/Online	10/13/25-12/7/25	Online	BCCC, T-117 on 10/13/25 and T- 119 all other lab dates	10/13/25, 11/5/2025	1PM-2PM, 9:30AM- 12:30PM	Locust Grove, Lacrosse	11/13/25, 11/21/25, 11/22/25, 12/4/25	6AM-1PM, 6AM-1PM, 6AM-1PM, 6AM-1PM	N/A	1/8/2026 at 2PM

Fall 2025 Adult Healthcare Courses

Barton Community College

CRN	COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	FORMAT	CLASS LOCATION	CLASS DATES	CLASS TIME	LAB LOCATION	LAB DATES	LAB TIMES	CLINCAL	CLINICAL	CLINICAL TIMES	CPR CERT	State Testing
										LOCATION	DATES			Date
11328	CMA	Merritt-Berg	Hybrid	Hybrid/Online	10/13/25-12/7/25	Online	BCCC, T-117 on	10/13/25,	1PM-2PM,	Lincoln Manor,	11/15/25,	6AM-4:30PM,	N/A	1/8/2026 at
			8 week				10/13/25 and T-	11/2/2025	8AM-Noon	Lincoln	11/16/25,	6AM-4:30PM,		2PM
							119 all other lab				11/18/25	4PM-9PM		
							dates							

*** All classes are tentative, pending state approval and student enrollment. Clinical may not be held in Barton county. Class schedule changes or updates may occur at the discretion of the instructor.